KOLAR Document ID: 1271240

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1
January 2018
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R East West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City:	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ Gas ☐ DH ☐ EOR	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
☐ OG ☐ GSW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
☐ CM (Coal Bed Methane)☐ Cathodic☐ Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
	If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to EOR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Liner Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
EOR Permit #:	·
GSW	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Confidentiality Requested					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received					
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:					

KOLAR Document ID: 1271240

Page Two

Operator Name: _				Lease Name:			Well #:	
Sec Twp.	S. R.	E	ast West	County:				
	flowing and shu	ut-in pressures, v	vhether shut-in pre	ssure reached st	atic level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bot		val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery,
Final Radioactivity files must be subm						iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.gov	v. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Ta			Yes No			on (Top), Depth ar		Sample
Samples Sent to 0	Geological Surv	/ey	Yes No	Na	me		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / List All E. Logs Ru	_		Yes No Yes No Yes No					
		B	CASING eport all strings set-c		New Used	ion, etc.		
Purpose of Strir		Hole illed	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SO	UEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:		epth T Bottom	ype of Cement	# Sacks Used	ed Type and Percent Additives			
Perforate Protect Casi Plug Back T								
Plug Off Zor								
Did you perform a Does the volume Was the hydraulic	of the total base f	fluid of the hydrauli		_	=	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 an ip question 3) out Page Three	,
Date of first Product Injection:	tion/Injection or R	esumed Production	Producing Meth	nod:	Gas Lift 0	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	on	Oil Bbls.					Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOS	SITION OF GAS:		N	METHOD OF COMP	LETION:			DN INTERVAL: Bottom
	Sold Used	I on Lease	Open Hole			mmingled mit ACO-4)	Тор	BOROTT
,	,			B.11 B1				
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforation Bottom	Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)			Record		
TUBING RECORD:	: Size:	Set	Δ+-	Packer At:				
TODING RECORD:	. 3126.	Set	n.	i donei Al.				

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion		
Operator	Carmen Schmitt, Inc.		
Well Name	Downing Trust 2-1		
Doc ID	1271240		

All Electric Logs Run

Gamma Ray	
Computer Processed	
Dual Induction	
Dual Comp Porosity	
Microresistivity	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion		
Operator	Carmen Schmitt, Inc.		
Well Name	Downing Trust 2-1		
Doc ID	1271240		

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Anhydrite	2982	364
Heebner	4165	-819
Lansing	4216	-870
Muncie Crk	4334	-988
Stark	4411	-1065
ВКС	4468	-1122
Marmaton	4476	-1130
Pawnee	4589	-1243
Fort Scott	4646	-1300
Cherokee	4672	-1326
Mississippi	4828	-1482

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion		
Operator	Carmen Schmitt, Inc.		
Well Name	Downing Trust 2-1		
Doc ID	1271240		

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	361	Common		3% CC, 2% gel
Production	7.875	5.5	14	3036	SMD	425	Flocele, D Air



REMIT TO

MAIN OFFICE

P.O.Box884 Chanute KS 66720 620/431-9210,1-800/467-8676 Fax 620/431-0012

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC Dept:970 P.O.Box 4346 Houston, TX 77210-4346

Terms:

806362 Invoice# Invoice

Invoice Date: 11/16/15 Net 30

CARMEN SCHMITT, INC.

P.O. BOX 47 (915 HARRISON) **GREAT BEND KS 57530**

USA

6207935100

DOWNING TRUST#2-1

Part No	Description	Quantity	Unit Price D	Discount(%)	Total
CE0471	Cement Pump Charge 301' - 500' (Coalbed/Methane)	1.000	1,150.0000	40.000	690.00
CE0002	Equipment Mileage Charge - Heavy Equipment	30.000	7.1500	40.000	128.70
CE0711	Minimum Cement Delivery Charge	1.000	660.0000	40.000	396.00
CC5871	Surface Blend II, 2% Gel/3% CaCl	250.000	23.0000	40.000	3,450.00
				Subtotal	7,774.50
			Discounted	Amount	3,109.80

Amount Due 8,205.75 If paid after 12/16/15

Tax:

258.75

4.664.70

Total:

SubTotal After Discount

4,923.45

719/43 |8915.0201 |)ell Pile



4768

TICKET NUMBER

LOCATION_

D Box 884, Ch	nanute, KS 6672 or 800-467-8676		LD TICKET & TREA CEMEI	1	EPORT		
DATE	CUSTOMER#		NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
1-13-15	1860	Down	me Trust 2-1		63	36. 4	Thomas
ISTOMER	cmon S	51 #	Levant neith to	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TROCK#	DRIVER
AILING ADDRE		<u> </u>	Recc -	231	Coly R	1	
			west to	466	Kelly C	-61	
TY		STATE	ZIP CODE Rd 6		15017	777.56	<u> </u>
		ł	ที่เรีย				
B TYPE	Suc Face	HOLE SIZE	12 14 HOLE DEP1	тн <u> 361'</u>	CASING SIZE & V	WEIGHT 85	1/8 - 24 to
SING DEPTH		DRILL PIPE	TUBING			OTHER	
URRY WEIGH	T_15.2	SLURRY VOL_	WATER gal	, /sk	_ CEMENT LEFT In	CASING	5-20
SPLACEMENT	213/4	DISPLACEMENT	F PSI MIX PSI		RATE48	3 Pm	
MARKS:	Sa Fatur VI	leafin	ELDUD OR WHI	#10, 0	ive Casine	on to Hay	
Mr 2	50 sts ca			cca 213/	4 BBI, Shut		9
		Comon	- Diel Cig	٠,			
		4DA/	DV 6 BBL to E	<u>}</u>			
				4			
				ì	Thout	Y012	-
	-				Walt	(+ C70,)	
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY	or UNITȘ	DÉSCRIPTION	of SERVICES or		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
20471	1		PUMP CHARGE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	1.15000	1.1829
20002	30	**	MILEAGE			775	2145
20711		74		Dollars :		175	2400
20.11.		<i></i>	Ton Milecso	The same		†	
°C 5871	250	2 5/5	SurFace Ble	O 77		23 00	5 750
1.30/1.0	<u></u>)) 	SINFACE DIC	WCX II		 	7.732
				- 1	<u> </u>	-	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>			77.1		 	
	·	·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				`		 	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u>.</u> ,		
	<u> </u>			1	·····		
				<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	<u>, </u>					 	
	· · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<u> </u>		ļ
							
			<u> </u>				<i> 1.774</i>
	<u> </u>	1 4 - <u>1</u>	ļ		Less 40%	\$	1-3.109 -
		· .	<u>.</u>				4.664-
			1		-	SALES TAX	1200 7
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			5281/4
In 3737		7/1		1		ESTIMATED TOTAL	4972

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

Consolidated oil well services

Thursday, October 29, 2015 12:07 PM Ticket# @46627

4708

Cement Bid for: CARMEN SCHMITT,INC

Type of Job: SURFACE-8 5/8"-350' Lease: DOWUING TRUST #2-1

County: THOMAS State: KANSAS

Legals- SEC- 1-6S-36W

250 SKS COM,3%CC-2%GEL YIELD 1.24@15.2 PPG

Pump truck- 1,150.00 30 Miles- 214.50 TOTAL=1,364.50

. FLOAT EQUIPMENT

250 SKS SURFACE BLEND II	5,750.00

11.75 TON	660.00
MILEAGE	
TOTAL	6,410.00

TOTAL =	4,664.70
40% DISC -	•
 SUB TOTAL -	7 774 50
FLOAT EQUIP	'-
MATERIAL -	6,410.00
PUMPTRUCK	-1,364.50

TAX INCLUDED AT INVOICING

BID BY: WALT DINKEL



P. O. Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300



Invoice

DATE	INVOICE#
11/20/2015	29085

BILL TO

Carmen Schmitt, Inc.

P. O. Box 47

915 Harrison

Great Bend, KS 67530-0047

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well N	o. Lease	County	Contractor	Well Ty	ype W	ell Category	Job Purpose	Operator
Net 30	#2-1	Downing Trust	Thomas	WW Drilling #10	Dispos	sal D	evelopment	5-1/2" LongString	Jason
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION						QTY	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D 579D 402-5 403-5 406-5 405-5 281 221 276 290 330 581D 583D		Mileage - 1 Way Pump Charge - Top 5 1/2" Centralizer 5 1/2" Cement Baske 5 1/2" Latch Down P 5 1/2" Formation Pac Mud Flush Liquid KCL (Clayfix Flocele D-Air Swift Multi-Density Service Charge Ceme Drayage Subtotal Sales Tax Thomas Ca	et Plug & Baffle Eker Shoe) Standard (MIE ent			1 12 3 1 500 2 110 5	Lb(s) Gallon(s) Sacks Sacks	5.00 1,700.00 60.00 250.00 225.00 1,300.00 1.25 25.00 2.25 42.00 15.75 1.50 0.75	500.00 1,700.00 720.00T 750.00T 225.00T 1,300.00T 625.00T 50.00T 247.50T 210.00T 6,693.75T 637.50 1,586.62

LI	
7	1
3	
S	

		1			
CAME		CHARGE TO CAPMEN SCHAM ITT	AMITT		TICKET 29085
		ADDRESS	•		
	√				
Services, Inc.	Inc.	CITY STATE, 2IP CODE			PAGE C
SERVINE LOCATIONS / DA	WELLIPROJECT NO.	I.EASE	COUNTYIPARISH	STATE CITY	DATE OWNER
NESS CIVINS	2-1	DEUTING RUCK	Ą	15 LEVANT, KY	20 Novies
8	TICKET TYPE CONTRA	9		SHIPPED DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.
	2 Service Constitution	O Service O CO O TAIL O TO TO THE O	>		
3.	WELL TYPE	Γ	JOB PURPOSE /	WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION
· Pr	DISPASAL	- DECELOPMENT	S-SLOWESTRING		ころび みん かいかい
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS				

INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS

		81_	8		ල) න	<u>ه</u> ا	8	<u> </u>	81	_ }	a _	8	 	BI	1/2	7
AMOUNT		S-00-2	(DLI		720 3	752	SEC		50 (XX)		1025 a	80 B		5870	9375	4
UNIT	- 11	5	8/W/1	_	60 PB	357)	22510		13000	-	St 1	252		/	PAGE TOTAL 9375 37	
\prod	3													DIS. AGREE		
								_ :	 i					UN- DIS- DECIDED AGREE		
\sqcup	₩Ŋ	٦٠,	ग्र		Ą.	4	4		4		Z	لد		AGREE		
	_ 	NMQ	23	- -	12 EA.	る 変	15	-	79		ZAQ Q	7			МЕD	
	Ç.	2			/						75			SURVEY	r Perfor (Down?	D AND
							TE.		W					SUS	OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?	WE UNDERSTOOD AND
DESCRIPTION	•	MILEAGE # 15	Pump CHARGE		VENTRALIZERS	CEMENT BASKET	يحرا		FORMATION BASKET SHOE		MUD FUISH	KCT			REMIT PAYMENT 10:	
	<u></u>													es to	lude,	and
텧	YCC!													nd agre	hich ind	MNITY
NCE	FAKI NUMBEK													LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to	the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include,	but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and
PRICE	KEPEKENCE	575	579		402	403	40h		405		381	221		LEGAL TERMS:	the terms and con	but are not limited

LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

SSS B AM.

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. **NESS CITY, KS 67560** P.O. BOX 466 785-798-2300

96195091 159 Themson TAX TOTAL ☐ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT
AND PERFORMED JOB
CALCULATIONS
SATISFACTORILY?
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? MET YOUR NEEDS? OUR SERVICE WAS

dges receipt of the materials and services usted on this licket CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknow

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

Thank You!

7
-
Z
Ö
\sim
O
-
H
Ē
X
IC
=
F

TIONET NO. 250 27085 20 15 | SING 10.5 DEWNINK PRUST 8-1 **UATION** CARAMEN SUAMITI PO Box 466 Ness Cfty, KS 67560 Oft: 785-798-2300

3 12 25 AMOUNT 18699 637 23 <u>25</u> 428 Ø त्य 5 25 क्ष CINIT PRICE: . E QTY CUBIC FEET 425sx 2115,879 W/5 (bs) Sec 425 QTY TON MILES OR diowoil DESCRIPTION SMD CEMENT MILEAGE TOTA AND 10 PLOCELE D-AIR SERVICE CHARGE b ACCOUNTING 8 SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER Secures. 276 581 583 PRICE REFERENCE 290 330

CONTINUATION TOTAL

	,		
JO	Bl	.00	3

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE ONOUS PAGE NO.

	NENSU	MITT	WELL NO. 2			DOWN	ing tr	RUST JOB TYPE LONGSTRIAL TICKET NO. 29085
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUM T	P9 C	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
<u> </u>	2345	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					ON LOCATION
			ļ				ļ	
1	01/00		ļ	<u> </u>		· · · · ·	ļ	START PIPE 52-14#
<u> </u>		.						RIDE 4890 LIDE 4892
<u> </u>			ļ	ļ			 	SHOEST. 23 SETC 3039
	 		ļ					CENT, 2,346,4,10,13,17,34,38,52,56 BASKES 19,36,54
, ·		<u> </u>				-	<u></u>	BASKES 19,36,54
		_	 	<u> </u>		-	, .	
	OE 35	 -	<u> </u>				700	
1,	~ ~ " ~	_ 						CIRCULATE-
<u>.</u>			ļ					
<u> </u>	0624	<u>le</u>	12		1		300	Pump 500 gor MUD FLIGH Pump 20 Bul KCL SPACER
		<u> </u>	20	ļ		<u> </u>	300	Pump 20 BH KCL SPACER
- 15			 	<u></u>				
il .	0644		ୱ3				<u> </u>	mix 150sx e11.2
			70		<u> </u>	_		m1x150sx e11.8
<u>;</u>			26			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	MIX 755x @13 - RAW OUT OF WATER 20
			13					MIX 505x @ 14.5
, i		<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
<u> </u>	0739						ļ	WASH DUT Pump \$LINES
			ļ	_			· .	
1′	0741	<u>le</u>			2	· ·	<u> </u>	START DISPLACING PLUG
<u>''</u>			ļ	<u> </u>			ļ	
<u> </u>	0754	Ø	733		7		1500	PLUG DOWN LATCH PLUG IN.
		· 		<u> </u>	_	,	· -	CIRCULATE SD SX TO PIT
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
	0756	•	ļ	ļ. <u></u>				RELEASE PSI-DRY
<u>}}</u>				<u> </u>				•
	 	·	 		_		<u> </u>	
1	5758		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_			WASH TRUCK
<u>ii</u>			-	ļ.,				
			 					
15	D83D		 	ļ		<u></u>	-	SOB COMPLETE
71 15			 		\vdash		 	
<u> </u>	 		ļ <u></u> -	<u> </u>			ļ	THANKS # 115
<u>!;</u>	}		 	ļ				
- 17	1		1	i]	SASON COLE TYLER



P. O. Box 466

Ness City, KS 67560

Off: 785-798-2300



Invoice

DATE	INVOICE#
1/13/2016	28964

BILL TO

Carmen Schmitt, Inc.

P. O. Box 47

915 Harrison

Great Bend, KS 67530-0047

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well No	. Lease	County	Contractor	We	ІІ Туре	W	ell Category	Job Purpose	Operator
Net 30	#2-1 SW	D Downing Trust	Thomas	DS&W Well Servi	S	WD	D	evelopment	Plug Back In Op	Blaine
PRICE	REF.		DESCRIPT	TION		αT	′	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D 576D-P 325 278 290 581D 583D	M F S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Mileage - 1 Way Pump Charge - PTA Standard Cement Calcium Chloride D-Air Service Charge Cem Drayage Subtotal SWD &/Or InJection	ent n Well, Exempt	t From Sales Tax			100 1 75 2 1 75	Miles Job Sacks Sack(s) Gallon(s)	5.00 800.00 12.25 40.00 42.00 1.50 0.75	500.00 800.00 918.75T 80.00T 42.00T 112.50 271.88 2,725.13 0.00

Thank You For Your Business In 2015! We Look Forward To Serving You In 2016!

Total

\$2,725.13

CHARGE TO:	ADORESS	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE	2-1 Sur	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR	L SERVICE	WELL TYPE WELL TYPE
CIVIE		Services	1	11 40MM))		

28964

TICKET

Carmen Colonist

PAGE

918/12 8 2725/10 500 8 as 27: Thank You! 2725/13 42/8 8 9 00 m PAGE TOTAL 1 DMS TOTAL PRICE WELL LOCATION 13/L AGREE DECIDED AGREE jes receipt of the materials and sarvices الإلومات المناه ticket Š 36 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TOLRESPOND È WELL PERMIT NO. ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? K K 00 225/TM \$ 1/2/2/2 15 8 9 SHIPPED DELIVERED TO PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED Ϋ́ WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?
WE UNDERSTOOD AND
MET YOUR NEEDS?
OUR SERVICE WAS SURVEY SATISFACTORILY? CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby ackr SWIFT SERVICES, INC. **NESS CITY, KS 67560** REMIT PAYMENT TO: #11 70H COUNTY/PARISH DESCRIPTION RIG NAME/NO. P.O. BOX 466 785-798-2300 colerum expede JOB PURPOSE DS5W Standau Sleving DAYA AA MILEAGE CATEGORY LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to ACCOUNTING but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and he terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, ACCT g INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS SECONDARY REFERENCE! TIME SIGNED PART NUMBER LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. K REFERRAL LOCATION 5767 575 378 REFERENCE 3% SWIFT OPERATOR X CLUST DATE SIGNED SERVIN

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** CUSTOMER CARDON Schwidt WELL NO. 1 Plus back in spec hole DEWNING PUST
PRESSURE (PSI) 5W1) VOLUME (BBL) (GAL DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING 7554 58410ARD conent w/ 2% CC 28 tubby in 78 agen hole tubon @ 3514' purp Dbb fresh water aban 28 Mix SID coment (2)6ce) @15.61 1141 no potung topit lush titing of peak H.O.

— flied circ topit —

blow spot cement on bottom

— tobing or slight vaccion — 1154 35 IDD) pull tubing to 3324 Reverse hole clean the long way
- Peterns to pit - fluid returns lester Z's pon -1225 comet peturis to pit -60 400 - potupus change to H20 -1300 tickout flesh hole clean -1315 300 Worldfrick 50 sk plug - ar 3514 - 3324 " wile 1325 1400